APPLY TO 

J. V. Conley, 236 Rectory street.
63a-tyw

FURNISHED OR UNFURNISHED 
rooms to let. Apply 576 York street.

67n-wty

tenderers.
An accepted check on a chartered hank 

payable to the order of the Honorable 
the Minister of Public Works, for fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) must accompany From Napier, New Zealand, Herald: 

"Two years ago the Pharmacy Hoard ofW. H. BARTRAM, BARRISTER. SOLI­
CITOR, etc. Office, 99 Dundas street.

STUART & GUNN, BARRISTERS, ETC. 
Office. 112 Masonic Temple. Alex. Stuart 
K.C.; George C.